Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, April 18, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AlI-RRS, Chair Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Tuesday, April 10, 2018
2:40:33 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018

04/18/2018
04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018

04/18/2018
04/18/2018
04/18/2018

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:10 AM

9:10 AM

9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:10 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM
1:30 PM

1:40 PM

Locator or
Account

B00393347

B00593603

B00666456

B00683516
B00683523
B00683526
B00684565
B00686095
B00735882
BO064965A
B00729318

B00576973

B00543746

25J120463

B00743671

24K630401
22J511712
21Y510041

27)310358

23L141013

B00672837

23U140703
B00728777

B0126650A

Name

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER

PEOPLE'S HEALTHCARE SERVICES
URSHAN COLLEGE INC

ICNA RELIEF USA PROGRAMS INC

BJC EMPLOYEE PHARMACY

WNYHOO-NOW INC

EMMAUS CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL ST
LOUIS

EMMAUS CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL ST
LOUIS

L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC
FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC
BABLER FOREST TRUSTEE

GREEN PARK LUTHERAN SCHOOL
ASSOCIATION

WEBSTER HILLS UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

WEBSTER HILLS UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION
Achievements Unlimited Inc.

SISTERS OF LORETTO
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Property Address 1

10004 KENNERLY RD STE 205A

12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE

270

12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE

230
10012 KENNERLY RD STE 305

10004 KENNERLY RD STE 110A

10004 KENNERLY RD STE 115A

12727 OLD TESSON RD
215 THRESHER DR

49 N FLORISSANT RD
700 HOWDERSHELL RD
10570 PAGE AVE

3844 S LINDBERGH BLVD STE
150

1567 N WARSON RD

6425 COLVER AVE

6425 COLVER AVE

1 STJAMES CT
3636 MANHATTAN AVE
19100 BABLER FOREST RD

4212 GREEN PARK RD

1333 W LOCKWOOD AVE

1333 W LOCKWOOD AVE

16375 PIERSIDE LN
9510 PAGE AVE

9201 Watson Rd #220

TAX
DISTR

138)

138AP

120CA

138)
138
138
138J
110G
111IK
139XK
126AC

138FF

126P

1011

101))

134AC
118D
110WC

120N

116VV

116VV

110WE
127CH

138DD



Hearing
Date

04/18/2018

04/18/2018
04/18/2018

04/18/2018

28

Hearing
Time

1:50 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:20 PM

Locator or
Account

B00734330

29v331621

29V331630

09G410711

Name

SISTERS OF MERCY OF THE AMERICAS
MID ATLANTIC COMM INC

EUREKA PACIFIC LODGE NO 2644

EUREKA PACIFIC LODGE NO 2644 BPO
ELKS

THE TABERNACLE CHURCH ST LOUIS
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Property Address 1

7548 TERRI LYNN DR

106 N VIRGINIA AVE

110 N VIRGINA AVE

11801 W FLORISSANT

TAX
DISTR

101EE

110G

110G

111CF



