

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, April 18, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00393347	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 205A	138J
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00593603	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE 270	138AP
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00666456	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12700 SOUTHFORK RD - SUITE 230	120CA
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00683516	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10012 KENNERLY RD STE 305	138J
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00683523	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 110A	138J
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00683526	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	10004 KENNERLY RD STE 115A	138J
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00684565	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	12727 OLD TESSON RD	138J
04/18/2018	9:10 AM	B00686095	ST ANTHONYS MEDICAL CENTER	215 THRESHER DR	110G
04/18/2018	9:40 AM	B00735882	PEOPLE'S HEALTHCARE SERVICES	49 N FLORISSANT RD	111IK
04/18/2018	9:50 AM	B0064965A	URSHAN COLLEGE INC	700 HOWDERSHELL RD	139XK
04/18/2018	10:00 AM	B00729318	ICNA RELIEF USA PROGRAMS INC	10570 PAGE AVE	126AC
04/18/2018	10:20 AM	B00576973	BJC EMPLOYEE PHARMACY	3844 S LINDBERGH BLVD STE 150	138FF
04/18/2018	10:30 AM	B00543746	WNYHOO-NOW INC	1567 N WARSON RD	126P
04/18/2018	10:40 AM	25J120463	EMMAUS CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL ST LOUIS	6425 COLVER AVE	101JJ
04/18/2018	10:40 AM	B00743671	EMMAUS CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL ST LOUIS	6425 COLVER AVE	101JJ
04/18/2018	10:50 AM	24K630401	L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	1 ST JAMES CT	134AC
04/18/2018	11:00 AM	22J511712	FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	3636 MANHATTAN AVE	118D
04/18/2018	11:10 AM	21Y510041	BABLER FOREST TRUSTEE	19100 BABLER FOREST RD	110WC
04/18/2018	11:20 AM	27J310358	GREEN PARK LUTHERAN SCHOOL ASSOCIATION	4212 GREEN PARK RD	120N
04/18/2018	11:30 AM	23L141013	WEBSTER HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	1333 W LOCKWOOD AVE	116VV
04/18/2018	11:30 AM	B00672837	WEBSTER HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	1333 W LOCKWOOD AVE	116VV
04/18/2018	11:40 AM	23U140703	HOWARD PARK EARLY INTERVENTION	16375 PIERSIDE LN	110WE
04/18/2018	1:30 PM	B00728777	Achievements Unlimited Inc.	9510 PAGE AVE	127CH
04/18/2018	1:40 PM	B0126650A	SISTERS OF LORETTO	9201 Watson Rd #220	138DD

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
04/18/2018	1:50 PM	B00734330	SISTERS OF MERCY OF THE AMERICAS MID ATLANTIC COMM INC	7548 TERRI LYNN DR	101EE
04/18/2018	2:00 PM	29V331621	EUREKA PACIFIC LODGE NO 2644	106 N VIRGINIA AVE	110G
04/18/2018	2:00 PM	29V331630	EUREKA PACIFIC LODGE NO 2644 BPO ELKS	110 N VIRGINA AVE	110G
04/18/2018	2:20 PM	09G410711	THE TABERNACLE CHURCH ST LOUIS	11801 W FLORISSANT	111CF